

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
4/17/2020 12:22 PM

No. 37106-9-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JUAN ACEVEDO-GIRON, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE GAYLE M. HARTHCOCK

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 4

A. The Child Molestation Conviction In Count 4 Must Be Dismissed
Because The State Did Not Prove Sexual Contact Beyond A Reasonable
Doubt..... 4

B. The Child Molestation Conviction In Count 5 Must Be Dismissed
Because The State Did Not Prove The Essential Elements Of The Crime. 6

IV. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

Matter of Welfare of Adams, 24 Wn. App. 517, 601 P.2d 995 (1979) 7
State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990) 8, 9
State v. Carter, 5 Wn. App. 802, 490 P.2d 1346 (1976) 6
State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 4
State v. Harstad, 153 Wn. App. 10, 218 P.3d 624 (2009)..... 7, 9
State v. Jackson, 145 Wn. App. 814, 187 P.3d 321 (2008) 7
State v. Johnson, 96 Wn.2d 926, 639 P.2d 1332 (1982) 8, 9
State v. Kalebaugh, 183 Wn.2d 578, 355 P.3d 253 (2015)..... 4
State v. Powell, 62 Wn. App. 914, 816 P.2d 86 (1991) 7, 8, 9
State v. Rich, 184 Wn.2d 897, 365 P.3d 746 (2016)..... 4
State v. Smith, 155 Wn.2d 496, 120 P.3d 559 (2005) 6
State v. Stevens, 158 Wn.2d 304, 143 P.3d 817 (2006) 5
State v. Zamora, 6 Wn. App. 130, 491 P.2d 1342 (1971) 6

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. VI 4
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 4
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22 4
Wash. Const. art. I, § 3 4

Washington Statutes

RCW 9.94A.535(3)(g) 2
RCW 9A.44.010(2) 5, 6
RCW 9A.44.083(1) 5
